From:	Lisa C. Kunz
То:	Bob Kelly; Mary Sheehy Moe; Owen Robinson; Rick Tryon; Tracy Houck
Cc:	Greg Doyon; Charles Anderson; Sara Sexe; Krista Artis
Subject:	FW: Agenda Item #17
Date:	Tuesday, April 7, 2020 11:50:07 AM
Importance:	High

Good Morning - see comments received from Jeni Dodd for consideration during Agenda Item #17 - Resolution 10333 (Energy Response Task Force).

Mayor, please note during public comment on this item that written correspondence was received from Jeni Dodd, 3245 8th Avenue North, in support of indefinitely postponing consideration of the pending motion on this item, and that she is opposed to Resolution 10333. Or, let me know if you would like me to note it during the meeting.

Thank you.

Lisa City Clerk/Records Manager 406.455.8451

-----Original Message-----From: Lisa C. Kunz Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 11:36 AM To: 'Jeni' <jeni@jenidodd.com> Subject: RE: Agenda Item #17

Hi Jeni - thank you for your comments pertaining to Agenda Item 17. Your comments will be shared with the Commission and appropriate City staff prior to tonight's meeting for consideration during the agenda item and before final vote on the matter. It will further be noted in the minutes that written communication was received from you.

For clarification, the only action the Commission is being asked to consider this evening is to postpone or not postpone; that is why the additional info/agenda report information wasn't included at this time.

Your opposition to Resolution 10333 will be duly noted.

Thank you and take care!

Lisa Kunz City Clerk/Records Manager City of Great Falls P.O. Box 5021 Great Falls, MT 59403 406.455.8451

-----Original Message-----From: Jeni <jeni@jenidodd.com> Sent: Tuesday, April 7, 2020 10:32 AM To: commission <commission@greatfallsmt.net> Cc: Greg Doyon <gdoyon@greatfallsmt.net>; Lisa C. Kunz <lkunz@greatfallsmt.net> Subject: Agenda Item #17

Comment on Agenda Item #17, Postpone consideration of the pending motion made during the February 18, 2020 meeting on Resolution 10333 indefinitely.

Jeni Dodd, 3245 8th Ave N.

I ask that the city commission indefinitely postponed consideration of the pending motion on Resolution 10333. The city commission and city staff have made it clear in the past few weeks that they will only consider items that are necessary for the city to conduct its business. This resolution is not a necessary business item for the city.

I also note that there is no additional information attached to the resolution for this agenda item. I remind the commission that the citizens of Great Falls were promised additional information, including an estimate of the full financial impact to the city, for the April 7th meeting. Since that information is not attached and some commissioners agreed it was necessary in order to have the information to vote, the commission needs to postpone this resolution.

I reiterate that I oppose Resolution 10333 as an unnecessary city expense. There have already been several energy studies conducted for the city. With this disaster response, budgeting city money to cover absolute necessities will become even more critical. This resolution does not solve any existing city problem. It is part of an agenda pushed by a special interest group. Taxpayer money should not be used to further a special interest group's agenda.

I also want the commissioners to consider that we are currently experiencing internet problems throughout Great Falls because so many people are needing to conduct their business online rather than in person. I doubt I will be able to live stream the meeting, as I was not able to do so even without this pandemic. I can send this email comment, but I won't know if it is read or even received because my email doesn't have return receipts. These existing conditions adversely affect citizens ability to attend public meetings and comment as guaranteed in the Constitution of the State Of Montana. It therefore becomes challenging to comment on this or any other actions of the commission, and these existing conditions should also be a consideration for postponing this resolution indefinitely.